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HOC 

FALL SEMESTER 2025   

Date  Day  Event 

July 22  Tue  Mandatory Orientation Meeting 1:00 PM to 3:00 PM 
Lakeview Baptist Church, Rooms N108-109 

Aug 4  Mon  First Class Day 

Sep 1  Mon  Labor Day Holiday/No Class 
Classes will meet the rest of the week.  

Sep 26  Fri  Midterm Reports Due to Parents  

Nov 24   Mon  Last Class Day 

Nov 25- 
Jan 11  

   Thanksgiving and Christmas Holidays 
No Classes  

Dec 8  Mon  All Fall Semester Grades Due  

     

SPRING SEMESTER 2026 

Date  Day  Event 

Jan 12  Mon  First Class Day 

Mar 9-13  Mon-Fri  Spring Break/No Class  

Mar 13  Fri  Midterm Reports Due to Parents  

May 7  Thu  Last Class Day 

May 15  Fri  All Final Grades Due 
Grades due earlier for graduating seniors  

 


